Resolution Number 2017-04 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

A RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF HAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, TO APPOINT MEMBERS & AN ALTERNATE MEMBER OF THE ZONING HEARING BOARD

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township has enacted a Zoning Ordinance and established a Zoning Hearing Board in accordance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code (MPC); and

WHEREAS, Section 903 of the MPC provides that members and an alternate member of the Zoning Hearing Board are to be appointed by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors desires to appoint members and an alternate member of the Zoning Hearing Board.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 903(a) of the PMC, the Board appoints the following persons as members of the Zoning Hearing Board of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, with the term of office expiring as set forth below:

John Luntz 226 Mt. Hope Rd Fairfield, PA 17320 Term expires: 2018

Gene Wiehagen 15 Carrolls Tract Road Fairfield, PA 17320 Term expires: 2018

Jim Izer 1044 Iron Springs Road Fairfield, PA 17320 Term expires: 2019

Alternate: Cynthia McNulty Term expires: 2018

THIS RESOLUTION IS DULY ADOPTED, by the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, at its regularly scheduled meeting, held on the 3rd day of January 2017, which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTESTED BY:

Jautou

Nina Garretson Secretary Treasurer

Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Supervisor Robert L. Gordon

Supervisor Coleen N. Reamer

Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner

Supervisor LuAnn M. Dille

Supervisor J. Edward Deardorff